JICK Ko

R &R Bk 7 100%

A4Z%l A4 Series

Zy

SHF

Parts Manual

Ty
Ny “ﬂm N
iy ) %
‘!m,l
1§75, 9ME9H2EH/Machine Frame & Miscellaneous Cover Components
FSNO.| AEMES  PartNO. B PartName TR Description HE Number
1 101511001 [EEIRIZEISM3/16"%28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 =9 3 3
2 |10122003 ERETHFLRE Rubber plug 2 2
3 [13837002 [Ean Head card 1 1
4 (302591 R (B ) Face plate asm 1 1
5 |13813005 Viss 2] Thread guide left 1 1
6 [101S1007 BLHIIZETSM/64"%40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1 1
7 13822006 iR Face plate gasket 1 1
8  |101s11027 BAERIZETSMI/8"x44 L=3.4 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=3.4 1 1
9 |10412007 AR HHR Face oil shield asm. 1
11412082 ERRER (=) Face oil shield asm. 1
10 [10123002 T LEE Rubber plug 1 1
n 10122013 T EWEALE Rubber plug 1 1
122 [10122005 BRERIEATHIRFL Rubber plug 1 1
13 [10122004 FHTEIRIRTZE Rubber plug 1 1
14 101511004 PREEATIRE12ETSM3/16"%28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1 1
15 13812018 PEATIHIRSE Thread take-up lever cover 1 1
16 [101511004 PRI IR EIRETSM3/16"%28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1 1
177 [13512004 =HE%a 3-hole thread guide 1 1
18 [10122005 PREEAT IR Rubber plug 1 1
19 |m4smois ZI4TI125TSMO/64"%40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 2 2
20 [1419001 ElgeT] Knife 1 1
21 |20722002 hE Rubber plug 1 1
22 [13822001 BERALE Rubber plug 2 2
23 |13822007 EEiRER Side plate gasket 1 1
24 (302592 BER (BE) Side plate 1 1
25 [101S1001 [EEIRIBETSM3/16"%28 L=9 Screw SM3/16'x28 L=9 1l n
26 [1381103000 — A ERIR SR (BTl ) Electronic control box 1 1
27 |wo1009 GB/T97.1-198554& 5 Washer 5 2 2
28  |14S13001 JK-EIREBHEREIMS%20 Screw M5x20 3 3
29  [m4s30001 242 (7 F)M5%25 Screw M5x25 1 1
30 [13833010 —AYEBIRAN (1B52) Electronic control box 1 1
13833013 —{RYLEBIRA (8Tl ) Electronic control box 1 1
31 [10122006 ERHETRETLE Rubber plug 1 1
32 [10122007 THTZFE Rubber plug 1 1
33 138505001 IRIEEMRIZET Screw 2 2
34 |13833012 —AYERIEEREAN (B2 ) Control panel,gixing 1 1
13833015 — K EBIRmERAES (88T ) Control panel,powermax 1 1
35 101512001 TR A Machine head stud 4 4
36 [13822002 S Decorative article 1 1
37 [101S11004 8257 Screw 2 2
38 [1381300400 INRELEAM Thread tension asm 1 1
39 [138516019 N ERRE Thread tension nut 1 1
40  |1227001 INeeE Thread tension spring 1 1
41 |1212004 INFERAR Thread tension disk 2 2
42 [13810008 INEERESIZT Thread tension post 1 1
43 |138508006 INRELZEEFIRETIM3/16"%28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1 1
44 [13812066 bUES T Thread tension guide plate 1 1
45 [1322016 IREZZE(PO7L) Rubber plug 1 1
46 |1013004 st Thread guide right 1 1
47 10151007 BEHIZETSMN/64"%40 L=6 Screw SMT1/64"x40 L=6 1 1
48  [101515010 FHEIRETSMIS/64"%28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1 1
49  |M326012 NERET Tension release pin 1 1
50 [10122014 HEEETEE0ELE Rubber ring 1 1
51 [101515005 JeEEIRETSMO/64"X40 =55 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5.5 1 1
52 [10127001 PkE Thread take-up spring 1 1
53 [101030m BB TIRE Thread tension base 1 1
54 10112005 KR Thread tension disk 2 2
55 [1012006 AR Disk stopper 1 1
56 101530002 TEAR4T Thread tension post 1 1
57 |10127002 ke Thread tension spring A 1 1
58  [10112007 KLeHIEniR Thread disk rotating stopper 1 1
59  [138516013 RLIRG Thread tension nut 1 1
60  [1381300500 KeLegsBt Thread tension asm. 1
1381300700 BB (F) Thread tension asm. 1
61 1383002700 B FRLEs A Nest less e-device 1 1
62 [s10008 Vi ZEIEETMAXE Screw M4x6 1 1
63  [11413011 BlEtEsEs Thread guide 1 1
64  |401516001 I2FFSM9/64"x40 Nut SM9/64"x40 1 1
65 (138511002 BINEZEEIZETSMI1/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=55 1 1
66 (13812019 BihgdrE Ruler stop seat 1 1
67 |104517002 FHRIRET () SM11/64"x40 Screw SMT1/64"x40 2 2
68 [1414006 EMEREIRE KEISEE) Needle plate 1
11315001 (B Needle plate 1
69  [10115002 i3/ Slide plate 1 1
70 [10127009 HRE Slide plate spring 1 1
71 |101511019 HEREBIRETSM3/32"X56 L=2 Screw SM3/32'x56 L=2 2 2
72 13812007 = Buckle 1 1
73 |S04021 8247 Screw 1 1

4. §HFF. B8, TEhEB/Needle bar,Upright Shaft & Hook Driving Shaft Components

2. 4225384814/ Bobbin Components

FSNO. | AFHES Part NO. E=1 PartName FHEA Description HE Number
1 1383103800 LrikEstan Bobbin winder asm. 1 1
2 114511008 $2ETM4x6 Screw Max6 1 1
3 [1428009 FEEAx9XT Washer 4x9x1 1 1
4 [n413012 EIEHIR Thread press control plate 1 1
5 [n4moo3 Ezs 7o Washer 1 1
6 |n431002 SRR E TR Bobbin winder bed 1 1
7 11428010 TFEESIX12X1.2 Washer 5.1x12x1.2 1 1
8  |11427036 SHE Spring 1 1
9 [11427037 GekEEE Reset spring 1 1
10 [11401058 EHIR Regulating plate 1 1
mn  [n410003 Letlie Bobbin winder cam 1 1
12 |S09042 9257 Screw 1 1
13 [n405022 GREREIENT Bobbin winder connecting rod 1 1
14 14531001 12474 Pin 1 1
15 [HO3016 GB/T 894.1-19861%5El6 Snap ring 1 1
16 |HO5006 GB/T 896-198614E5 Snap ring 1 1
17 |n427038 HE Spring 1 1
18 [13802043 Getkes i Bobbin winder cam shaft 1 1
19 [13810002 Ltk geHh Bobbin winder mian shaft 1 1
20 |s09102 GB/T 77 $2£TM4x5 Screw M4x8 2 2
21 |m431050 (s Bobbin winder wheel 1 1
22 |o001033 ORE Ring 1 1
23 |n422062 By Washer 1 1
24 |m4snoo3 12ETSM3/16"%28 L=10 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=10 3 3
25 1381300600 RS2 Bobbin thread tension asm. 1 1
26 [13811004 RLARET Thread tension nut 1 1
27 |n427006 INREeE Spring 1 1
28 10112005 Pz Thread tension disk 2 2
29 [1413022 EEIS LR Thread tension guide plate 1 1
30 112513004 TLARET Screw 1 1
31 |114S16001 I2EISM11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1 1
32 |m435013 s sivem Driving wheel 1 1
33 |s10009 125TM6x8 Screw M6x8 2 2

FSNO.|AFMFS  Part NO. ZR PartName FiHEA Description HE Number
1 10122013 T EEAE Rubber plug 1 1
2 [10103009 HIFEWE Needle bar bushing upper 1 1
3 [11402039 T Needle bar

10102021 AT (B8 Needle bar 1
4 [10138002 SHhiEEE Needle bar connecting rod 1 1
5 |oismoos #2£] SM9/64'x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64'x40 L=6 1 1
6  [10103010 HIFFIE Needle bar bushing lower 1

11303023 HFTFHEER) Needle bar bushing lower 1
7 |1om3002 &S Needle bar thread guide 1

11412063 &S (2R Needle bar thread guide 1
8  [10m7001 HEE (14#) Needle 1

10117002 HEtDPx5#21 (B4} ) Needle 1
9 [10413001 HHTHELS Lower bushing thread guide 1

10113009 ST FHESS (B Lower bushing thread guide 1
10 [1045M006 STEHZRET(HO) SM1/8"x44 =45 Screw SM1/8"x44 =45 1 1
1 10109001 FHTEREERIR Slide block 1 1
12 |101S1008 TBRSHIRETSMI1/64"x40 L=8 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=8 2 2
13 [10109002 SRR Needle bar guide 1 1
14 [10425004 i its Upper shaft bevel gear 1 1
15 [10425003 U2ih UG Upper small bevel gear asm 1 1
16 10425002 BT lower large bevel gear asm 1 1
17 101515014 PIECIZETSM1/4"x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2 2
18 [10425001 TS Hook drive shaft bevel gear 1 1
19 101515014 BIECIRETSMI/4"x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2 2
20 [101515014 BEOIRETSM1/4"x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2 2
21 101515014 ECIRETSM1/4"x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2 2
22 [113sm036 —FFHEETIZETIMIS/64"%28 =47 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=4.7 1 1
23 |10403020 UBih FimE Upright shaft bushing upper 1 1
24 [10102007 =4 Upright shaft 1 1
25  [10403013 B TRHE Upright shaft bushing lower 1 1
26 [10403019 TEHE Hook driving shaft bushing back 1 1
27 [10108002 TihE Hook driving shaft snap ring 1 1
28 [11303021 TFE Lower shaft middle bushing 1 1
29  [1304003 T Hook driving shaft 1 1
30 (11303001 THIBIHE Hook driving shaft bushing front 1 1
31 [10123009 BRI 0il wick 1 1
32 101530005 THPRIMRET set screw 1 1
33 |1418003 IR ERERR T KEEIEE) Hook asm ( Hirose ) 1

1418007 FEMIER(E) Hook asm ( China ) 1

1418002 BREREEERIEFR(EN) Hook asm ( China Desheng ) 1

11418004 TTHERTERENERE) Hook asm ( Hirose ) 1
34 [10m8003 Bt Bobbin 1 1
35 |11218504 27 Bobbin case asm. 1 1
36 [10112016 HEMRTEA Finger postioner 1

10112032 IEREND (24 ) Finger postioner 1
37 [16S11005 TFEREHRIRET SM11/64"x40 L=13 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=13 1 1
38 101511012 THPEIRET SM11/64'%40 L=4.8 Screw SMT1/64"x40 L=4.8 2 2
39 [113514020 THEEIREISM11/64"x40 L=6 Screw SMT1/64"x40 L=6 1 1

3. tiikEk S4B/ Main Shaft & Thread Take-up Components

FENO.|AFHES Part NO. E=1 PartName FHEA Description HE Number
1 10126001 WEETE (28 ) Thread take-up connecting rod pin 1

11326013 PEIEITE Thread take-up connecting rod pin 1
2 [ois1s001 _HAPIRET SM15/64"x28 L=15 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=15 1 1
3 10105001 PERERT (2R} Thread take-up connecting rod 1

1305010 BREREAT Thread take-up connecting rod 1
4 [Hos013 GB/T896-198614 Snap ring 1
5 1328010 B washer 1
6  [1012003 EHTEIRIPIR Needle bar crank protecting plate 1 1
7 |1013800100 b7 557 awarizlad Thread take-up lever asm. 1

1133800200 HREATEES (BR) Thread take-up lever asm. 1
8  [10124001 PREATREH R Needle bearing 2 2
9  |m310012 HREEIRD 2B Thread take-up crank 1

1011000400 BRERHIRD MY (EHL) Thread take-up crank 1
10 [10105002 HHRERT Needle bar connecting rod 1 1
m  [101517001 PRECHIIRIZET ( EE ) Screw 1 1
12 [101515004 HHTEIREENZET SM9/32'x28 L=16 Screw SM9/32"x28 L=16 1 1
13 10151003 HHTEIRERARETSMO/32"x28 L=16 Screw SM9/32"x28 L=16 1 1
14 |10404001 EHAFERIR Needle bar crank 1

11404035 SHATERE (2R Needle bar crank 1
15 [101515002 RS EIIRETSMI1/4"X40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2 2
16 |140300200 _HihEThELY Main shaft bushing front 1 1
17 [101515006 Fesk2202ETSMI5/64"X28 L=7 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=7 1 1
18 |12203002 TihpE Main shaft bushing mid 1 1
19 [101515007 JEAFSERIZETSMT/4"x40 L=8 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=8 2 2
20  [10108001 HidpsE Main shaft thrust collar 1 1
21 |Ho3002 #iE20 Snap ring 20 1 1
22 |1310014 ERHRLE fFeed eccentric cam 1

400006 ERHROES (28D Feed eccentric cam 1
23 |omz2017 BERHR O R Cover plate 1 1
24 |101SM0713 BERHRIOECIRET SM1/4"x40 L=13 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=T13 2 2
25 [113sm003 $PEHFE2ET SM9/64"x40 L=5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5 2 2
26 [10103025 AR 1 !
27 |0122105 HhEEHh 0il seal 1 1
28 [HO3001 GB/T894.1-198614@15 Snap ring 15 1 1
29 [13802060 i Main shaft 1 1
30 [1381021 FIMES Handwheel lable 1 1
31 |S10009 S24T Screw 2 2
32 [13835030 Fie Handwheel 1 1
33 [1383300600 BN SFAN (RBE) Motor cover asm.qixing 1 1

1383300700 B SN ( EctRE s ) Motor cover asm.powermax 1 1
34 |1383300900 EBHLCRLRM ( FotRsE ) Motor grating sensor asm 1 1
35  [GB/T77-2000 A7 AR ETEIREIM3x4 Screw M3x4 1 1
36 |GB/T77-2000 AR ATFREEIRETMEX6 Screw M6x6 1 1
37 (1383300400 EBHEF R Motor rotor 1 1
38  [13833002 BIEFSA (ERBE) Motor stator,qixing 1 1

13833003 EBYLEFDAY ( EctBZETal ) Motor stator,powermax 1 1

L8
34 B N3
5. EXl5 2844 /Presser Bar Components
F3NO.|RBMHS  Part NO B PartName A Description HE Number

1 101511010 ERIRFIZETSMO/64"x40 L= Screw SM9/64"x40 L=1 1 1
2 |10128002 [ERMRFIRETERE Washer 1 1
3 [13811029 [ERMRTF Hand lifter 1 1
4 001004 (05155 Rubber ring 1 1
5 1381000200 ERMRFOEEC DB Hand lifter cam asm 1 1
6 [101520001 BATATESGH Screw 2 2
7 0128016 IREHIR AR IR (1) Washer 2 2
8  |10120100 SRR 3B Lift front lever component 1 1
9 [1om2013 AR Knee lifter pull rod 1 1
10 |HO5003 GB/T896-198614 & 5 Snap ring 2 2
1 [10m2010 JERIFHBENR Lifting plate 1 1
12 [13815006 PRIHtR Oil proof plate 1 1
13 101520004 HAERMUATRETSM3/16"X32 Hinge Screw SM3/16"x32 1 1
14 101520003 JEATATAARETSMI5/64"x28 Hinge screw SM15/64"x28 1 1
15 |13812014 HRIERIEATT Knee lifter back lever 1 1
16 |13812015 HAERITTAT Knee lifter connecting rod 1 1
17 [11212009 MESE S5 Wire release bracket upper 1 1
18 |1212008 MESEER Wire release press plate 1 1
19 [101S11033 THEERIZETSM3/16"x28 L=5.8 Screw SM3/16'x28 L=5.8 1 1
20  [m3s11004 A SEFRIZETMAX8 Screw M4x8 1 1
21 [10m200100 JAERIRIATAT AR Knee lifter lever asm 1 1
22 |141206000 FaE TR Wire release plate asm 1 1
23 101520002 AR TRIZEGE Wire release plate pin 1 1
24 [10128016 REURIREERE (E) Washer 1 1
25 |10127008 METWREE Reset spring 1 1
26 |11426020 nEEET Thread release supporting pin 1 1
27 10128001 RERAHET R washer 1 1
28  |10127003 ARHEToRE Spring 1 1
29 [1om=2022 hERAEHEER Tube press plate 1 1
30  [m3sM004 T SEERIZEIMAx8 Screw M4x8 1 1
31 [n212008 MESEFIR Wire presser A 1 1
32 [11312001 MESE TSR Wire release bracket lower 1 1
33 |16530003 BT R EEIREISMI5/64"X28 L=14.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=14.5 1 1
34 |wo2004 SEEEE Spring washer 1 1
35 113512001 1283 SM3/16"x32 Nut SM3/16"x32 2 2
36 [13811027 VBELRET Press regulating screw 1 1
37 |1381102700 TEIRETLAM Presser regulating screw nut asm. 1 1
38 |13811028 AERE Press regulating nut 1 1
39 [10102003 BESHT Press regulating guide bar 1 1
40  |M427033 BEE Press regulating spring 1 1
41 10409001 ETSER Presser bar guide bracket 1 1
42 101515007 JEAFSBZET SM1/4"x40 L=8 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=8 1 1
43 [10122m2 EFHEE Pressure bar oil cover 1 1
44 [10103012 FFEE Presser bar bushing,lower 1 1
45 10102004 EFF Presser bar 1 1
46 [10151009 EEMIIZET SMO/64"x40 L=10.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=10.5 1 1

47 |1131600600 TERIAR Presser foot asm 1
1131600100 TERIES (F) Presser foot asm 1
48 (1329020 B s Snap ring 5 5
39 |GB/T93-1987 s Spring washer 5 4 4
40  |GB/T70.-2000 M7 AEESKIRETMSX50 8.84% Screw M5x50 4 4
41 |GB/T78-2000 M7 AR EEIRETMEx8 Screw M6x8 1 1
42 |GB/T78-2000 A7 AR R EIRETM3x4 Screw M3x4 1 1
43 |GB/T9074.8 —+FENEIBETAEGHM3x8 Screw 6 6




26 21 2831

32

7. P& E S /Thread Trimmer Components

10

12(1)

2

12. HKBHE()-£RER4E 4 /Machine Head Accessories(1)-Thread Stand Components

FSNO. | 2SS Part NO. B PartName A Description HE Number
1 113515002 EIIATIEETSM1/8"X44 L=9.5 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=9.5 1 1
2 11319001 E/] Secant knife 1 1
3 [13s17001 $2ETSM9/64"x40 Screw SM9/64"x40 1 1
4 |11312003 Fiaianay Needle guard patch 1 1
5 |20151009 #2£TSM9/64"X40 L=55 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=55 1 1
6 |m3smnoor IZETSMT1/64"%40 L=12 Screw SMT1/64"x40 L=12 2 2
7 [10128003 TFERERIZETEE Washer 2 2
8  |11312004 TIBREHRAB Knife bracket press component 1 1
9  |11312032 fRIOERT Eccentric connecting rod 1 1
0 11303012 oE Short bushing 2 2
m  [1m3s17002 SEENTIEIEIRETSMT)/64"x40 L=4.4 Screw SMT1/64"x40 L=4.4 2 2
12 [11319002 TERNT](ERHSHE) Motorial knife 1

11319003 TEET]) (ERHRIE ) Motorial knife 1
13 11307001 BITI5R Knife bracket 1 1
14 [113520001 JEFFIRETSMT1/64"x40 hinge Screw SM11/64"x40 2 2
15 11312005 EF Connecting rod 1 1
16 (114516004 H2RSM11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1 1
17 11304001 ki) Crank 1 1
18 [11322001 IRENEIAELERDIR Crank driver stopper block 1 1
19 [S05004 125TM5x14 Screw M5x14 1 1

6. X¥24R1/Feed Mechanism Components

FENO.|ABS  Part NO. e PartName A Description HE Number
1 |1405015 FRERHET Reverse feed connecting rod
2 1426021 BREEhEITE Connecting rod pin
3 [101S11005 #24T SM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6
4 |m401015 XA ER Feed regulator
5 |1403043 IXRHETREE Feed regulator bushing
6  [1015M023 ERHATIZRIRMIRIRETSM3/16'X28 L=65  |Screw SM3/16"x28 L=65
7 |13826005 TREEE Feed requlator stud
8  |10122016 ERHATIZET O Rubber ring
9  |13811008 [ER=S Fixing dial plate
10 |HO5018 GB/T896-198614E3.5 Snap ring 3.5
1 [13811009 IRERIRH Dial plate button
12 [13827002 RS E Spring
13 [13812010 R A Upper limit patch
14 |1381100700 FREEEHAA M Knob component
15 [10151022 IERHEREHHIZETSM3/16"%28 L=18 Screw SM3/16'x28 L=18
16 [101260Mm JERIIRE Feed rocker crank pin

17 101520005
18 10104002
9 101511016
20 400093
21 101511016
22 10104004
23 400091
24 10126006
25 101516003
26 |101S11023
27 13803021
28 13822003
29 13802010
30 13803020
31 13822056
32 302665
33 138510010
34 101515002
35 10108003
36 10403015
37 H03001
38 10104003
39 10151020
40 11414002
11314001
41 470060
42 101511016
43 10128003
44 10151025
45 10401007
46 1480095
47 101511018
48 101515010
49 10126009
50 10126007
51 10109005
52 10109004
53 1120100200
54 10126010
55 113514010
56 T14270M
57 11329020
58 13812081
59 13827006
60 1140402700
61 11321005
62 114530007

63 W02015
64 |114516004
65 |S0T102

66 10102008
67 (13802001
68 [S10035
69  |400689

FATREFFIRET SMO/32'x28
eSSl
EREARIZETSM3/16"X28 L=14
RFER

IERHNIRIZET SM3/16"x28 L=14
F=d =1

ERHER

ERHERTE

FATREFHIRE SMO/32'x28
ERHATREHIRIRETSM3/16"%28 L=6.5
JllES SRS E S

EllES ShieyiE]

fsliaeS B

eSSl

[allEs Shii e sisiEn)

RISERTF (155 )

A7 AR EEIRETMOX8
ERHHSEEZETSMI/4"x40 L=6
ERhE

EHESS

GB/T894.1-198614 15

T XA

AT XA HIRIZETSMN/64"X40 L=105
ERZF

R (SLsBR)

7Fae

ERIEARIZETSM3/16"X28 L=14
FLRERIZETEVE
SHARIZETSM11/64"x40 L=7
T

TFBRRE

IERIFIZET SM1/8"x44 L=6
ZESHIRET SM15/64"x28 L=10.5
IERHERREE 7
RIEREIT

EREIEAIR

ERHRIZaNR
IERHERNREE S BRI
ERHERNREE A
EEHIRETSM15/64"x28 L=12
XA TS

s

FIEEER

fEsljeS Saave

S Bl e

HE

BESBIRE]

GB/T93-1987 3BEHEM4
S23SM11/64"x40

$2£7 SM3/16"x28 L=18

el

i
GB/T80-200042£TM5x8
FEREMHLER)

hinge Screw SM9/32"x28
Feed rocker shaft crank
Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14
Connecting rod

Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14
Feed driving shaft crank
Rocker shaft connecting rod
Connecting rod pin

Hinge Screw SM9/32"x28
Screw SM3/16"x28 L=6.5
Reverse feed shaft bushing back
Rubber ring

Reverse feed shaft
Reverse feed shaft bushing mid
Mid bushing oil seal
Reverse feed lever asm
Screw M5X8

Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6
Feed rocker shaft snap ring
Bushing

Snap ring 15

Driving shaft crank

Screw SMT1/64"x40 L=10.5
Feed dog

Feed dog(Brother type)
Feed bar asm.

Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14
Washer

Screw SM11/64"x40 L=7
Feed bar pin

Feed bar bed.

Screw SM1/8"x44 L=6
Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5
Left pin

Connecting pin

Feed short shaking plate
Feed long shaking plate
Feed shaking plate bed components
Right pin

Screw SM15/64"x28 L=12
Spring

Snap ring 5

Pull spring fixing plate
Reverse feed pull spring
Feed reverse crank asm.
Tube

Screw

Spring washer M4

Nut SM11/64"x40

Screw SM3/16"x28 L=18
Feed rocker shaft

Feed driving shaft

Screw

Feed bar asm.

S NN N R & s s s s o NS o ) o

S 4 s s N s a A NNN S o N o

S S NN N R o a4 s N o )

MmN = o NN N = N o s

10. BEHAERILEE/Auto Lifter Components

FSNO.|[ABMFS  Part NO. B PartName TR Description = Number
1 11326005 HF Pin 1 1
2 P04001 FFO%E GB/T91 2x14 Cotter pin 1 1
3 1326006 EBR SISk Solenoid connector 1 1
4 13516004 TE=E2EME Flange nuts M8 1 1
5 1383001200 ERREsRER I Solenoid asm 1 1
6 101511001 JREIRIZEISM3/16"%28 L=9 screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 4 4

1. A&, BHAERS LR/ 0il Ceservoir,Knee Lifter Components

FENO.|AEMS  Part NO. E=F PartName A Description HE Number
1 20131019 LEAFTRBHIPIR R Spool rest rod rubber cap 1 1
2 S04050 $24TM5 L=16 Screw M5 L=16 3 3
3 w01047 #EMS Washer M5 2 2
4 NO1034 $28MS Nut M5 4 4
5 13812040 l52290E57 Spool rest arm upper 1 1
6 [1om30m TR (M) Thread guide ring 2 2
7 [om3010 pues3=(0] Thread guide ring 2 2
8 20131001 ST LT Spool rest rod upper 1 1
9 20131003 [S2as S Spool rest rod joint 1 1
10 |20131002 B2 St Spool rest rod lower 1 1
n 10122106 BIREE Spool rest rod rubber ring 2 2
12 w01048 BEMI6 Washer M16 2 2
13 N02004 126 M6 Spool rest rod nut M16 1 1
14 |S04051 #2467 M5 Spool rest arm lower screw M5 1 1
5 N01034 1263 M5 Nut M5 2 2
6 |wo02027 SHEHE M5 Spring washer M5 2 2
177 [1012057 ARSI AT Spool rest arm lower 1 1
18 [20131007 5754 Spool rest 2 2
19 |20131010 SR Spool rest cushion 2 2
20 [20131006 LefRET Spool pin 2 2
21 |20131008 5zilagya] Spool retainer 2 2
22 [1383100500 LA Thread stand asm. 1 1

1 5
12(2) FVA@/E§§£3£;::
2 LI
| I 6
Lt @7 E:/‘J;ij
v ;
1 [E:)—#’;v

12. H13LFH4(2)/Machine Head Accessories(2)

FSNO.|ABMFS  Part NO. B PartName THEA Description HE Number
1 1011203100 DIBSESSAEES Hinge component 2 2
2 [10122060 M SkiERRE Head connecting rubber cushion 2 2
3 [1om7001 HUE (144 ) Needle 4

10117002 HETDPxS#21 ([EFY) Needle 4
4 101530010 ST IREET Nail 4 4
5 |10m8003 B Bobbin 2 2
6 [10mon bIES 2= Machine head rest pin 1 1
7 10131002 12447 (K) Screw driver,large 1 1
8  [10131003 12267) () Screw driver,medium 1 1
9  |10131004 $2627] (/) Screw driver,small 1 1
10 |1011101200 SHIFEER Oiler component 1 1
1 13831018 e Dust cover 1 1

20  [11327001 P Spring 1 1
21 |1230004 147U EERRE Plug 1 1
22 |11230005 ERERIRET Pin 1 1
23 |1303003 PEAhE Thread cutting shaft bushing 1 1
24 |11503005 IXEHERGTE Crank drive shaft bushing 1 1
25  |113514002 $2ETSM11/64"x40 L=55 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=55 1 1
26 [1322002 HEim= Spring cover 1 1
27 |m327002 SHEE Spring 1 1
28  [11304002 Pl Al Crank shaft 1 1
29 [116514003 FHTEIMRIHERMREISMI/4"X40 L=45 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=4.5 1 1
30  [116514005 $2ETSM1/4"x40 L=10 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=10 2 2
31 [11309030 TR Push rod 2 2
32 [n310004 i Cam 1

113100M O (2R Cam 1
33 |11324001 A Roolling pin 1 1
34 |113516002 $2EISM11/64"x40 Nut SMT1/64"x40 1 1
35 (1130400500 B IRENLAM Thread trimmer drive asm. 1 1
36 11302002 i Shaft 1 1
37 |11322001 IXENERIR LR Positioning block 1 1
38  |HO5013 GB/T896-19864E Snap ring 1 1
39 [10112003 FHFERIRIPR Cunter weight protecting 1 1
40 |11322003 EBHRE Solenoid cushion rubber 1 1
41 |1309001 PEREB R SKTREE Solenoid pin 1 1
42 10111026 TR LIFIZETMIS/64"x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=9 1 1
43 |11312006 PIEs7:475 Solenoid bracket 1 1
44 [NO1001 1263 M4 Nut M4 2 2
45 |wo1013 GB/T97.1-1985%@14.5 Washer 2 2
46 112516006 $2FFSM1/4"X40 Nut SM1/4"X40 1 1
47  |001004 0ZE Rubber ring 1 1
48  [1383003300 BULERRSRLA Thread trimmer solenoid asm. 1 1
49 [11327003 g Spring 1 1
50 [1312007 L Thread release bed 1 1
51 [13520002 $25TSM1/4"x28 Screw SM1/4"x28 1 1

8. i@iB4R/4/0il Lublication Components
FSNO. | AEES Part NO. BIR PartName A Description = Number

1 11211004 HE Qil sight window 1 1
2 0122019 SHEOE Rubber ring 1 1
3 |13821008 ihfthE Main shaft oil tube 1 1
4 112530005 SHRIEEIZE Qil pump connecting stud 1 1
5 1329010 FrOEE0 Snap ring 10 1 1
6  |10121001 TS Hook driving shaft oil tube 1 1
7  |omz2020 THRTEER 0il pump installing base 1 1
8  [wo3002 s Spring washer 1 1
9 |209512001 [ERERETSMT1/64 " x40 L=105 Screw SM11/64 " x40 L=10.5 1 1
10 [10103022 HRASE 0il pump bushing 1 1
1 [101530007 R Plunger Screw 1 1
12 0127013 HEE Plunger spring 1 1
13 [10122018 Bl Plunger 1 1
14 10120001 THERIR 0il pump 1 1
15 |S04009 THERIRET Screw 3 3
16 |10111003 SHRME 0il pump impeller 1 1
17 |1om2021 THERMASIENR Oil pump impeller cover 1 1
18 101007 HRE Lubricating oil pump cover 1 1
19 [101530006 9267 Screw 3 3
20 [1012000100 THROER Lubricating oil pump component 1 1
21 |116530003 AT X EIEIRETSMI5/64 " x28 L=14.5 Screw SM15/64 " x28 L=14.5 1 1
22 |10136001 HhEEEsL Rubber joint 1 1
23 |wo02004 GB/T93-198734#M6 Spring Washer M6 1 1
24 |11321002 HEmE Hook oil tube 1 1
25 [11312031 i Oil shield cover 1 1
26 [11327004 THRETIRETRE Spring 1 1
27 |13s30001 Screw 1 1
28  [10423005 Oil wick 1 1
29 [10127015 Oil felt clamp 1 1
30 [10123006 Oil felt felt 1 1
31 [101511004 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1 1
32 [10m2023 0il tube clamp 1 1
33 10121007 QOil return tube component 1 1
34 10121008 Oil return tube 1 1
35 10112025 HEEIER 0il wick fixing plate 1 1
36 [101S11010 JERIRTFIZETSMO/64"x40 L= Screw SM9/64"x40 L=T1 2 2
37 [10123010 hiits3 0il wick 1 1

)

3

FENO.|ABEMHS  Part NO. B PartName RS Description HE Number
1 10122022 AR AR 0il reservoir rubber cushion 2 2
2 [13801020 R 0il Reservoir 1 1
3 [10moos FEERITRAT Knee lifter push rod 1 1
4 10122020 SRR 0il Reservoir gasket 1 1
5 10122021 (o}i7:2] Rubber ring 1 1
6  [101ST11028 HEMFLIZETSMS/16"%24 L=7 Screw SM5/16"x24 L=7 1 1
7 [10131001 AR 0il reservoir magnet 1 1
8  [10122023 HREsTEe 0il reservoir rubber cushion 2 2
9 [10m2027 FRIERIRREI AR Knee lifter crank 1 1
10 |10127016 W) EhiEHE Knee lifter spring 1 1
n HO5010 GB/T896-198634EI10 Snap ring 10 1 1
12 |101020m YRRER Knee lifter shaft 1 1
13 [101515012 Y EHHAPRALETIERETMG L=30 Screw M6 L=30 2 2
14 [101516004 e EAERRIZE TS 4R E M6 L=4 Nut M6 L=4 2 2
15 [101512002 W E ERIZETMG L=26 Screw M6 L=26 1 1

9. BENAIEKIFF 4B/ Automatic Reverse Feed Components

FSNO. | R8s Part NO. B PartName SR Description HE Number
1 [sos254 GB/T70.1-200042£]TM2.5x4 Screw M25x4
2 [1383004000 TRERIRK B Lower sensor
3 201511012 $25TSM9/64"x40 =77 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=7.7
4 13813022 JUES IR Wire guide press plate
5 [13822030 BRE (81) Rubber plug
6  [101S11004 AR SI2ETSM3/16"%28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7
7 1383003600 FF LA Auto reverse feed switch asm
8  |16530003 AT X EIEIRETSMIS/64"%28 L=14.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=14.5
9 W02004 GB/T93-198734#M6 Spring washer M6

10 1628005
Il 1383003400
12 11226005
3 HO5012

14 11322040
=) 1328031
16 HO5014

7 11227006
18 1312009
19 112520002
20  |112S16007
21 11204003
22 112516008
23 112520001
24 1212029
25 1329020
26 11211005

AT X EIEIRE TR E
EREES SleehiA23
AT
GB/T896-198614
BB

BE
GB/T896-1986FF #4El
BshEIXRHE R E
BEnEIERHERF
HIARRZIRETSMT1/64 %40
EHRIRIZESMI/4'%28
B ENEIER T
FIAERZIRESM11/64 %40
BHIFEICIRET SM1/4"x28
BB

4Els

erilis

Washer

Auto reverse feed solenoid
Connecting rod pin

Snap ring

rubber plunger

Washer

Snap ring

Plunger spring

Auto reverse feed connecting rod
Hinge Screw SM11/64"x40
Nut SM1/4"x28

Auto reverse feed crank
Nut SM11/64"x40

Hinge Screw SM1/4"x28
Auto reverse feed pull shaft
Snap ring 5

Cable band

S o 4 4 o NN N = o o

M4 a4 S NN N = s

ANFENRHDBIRAT

ANTESELIN

SRR RERE

A AMNHHIIRYISEETRS
B4R : 318000

EMHEER

8% : 0086-0576-88177788 88177789
{€H : 0086-0576-88177758

EI2RED -

8% : 0086-0576-88177782 88177774
{£€H : 0086-0576-88177787
RIREEIRSEBIE : 400-8876858
http://www.chinajack.com

FRHIBEYR , RARSTIEN , LS.

WEATARBRSS

www.chinajack.com

2015.08.19




	A4零件样本201500819-01
	A4零件样本20150819-02



